recorded the greeting and options you will hear when you call in.    

CACFP ACAH Combined Board Report 
Jan 1, 2022 –Apr 30, 2022 

CACFP 

An Average of 26 Active CACFP homes participated during 2nd Quarter of the program year. The actual home participant rate 
is at 26 for the quarter. Two hundred twenty-five (225) children enrolled for reporting period with an average daily attendance of one 
hundred sixty-two (162). These numbers reflect an increase from the previous 3 quarters of COVID and the loss of income related to 
COVID. We have lost 1 home provider due to retirement and only expect 1 more to change careers during the upcoming quarter   

Under the current Tier structure, one home remains Tier-II II as set by USDA.